Decrease

 Region £000 % £000 £000
Equities UK 81 15.71% 94 68
 Non UK 8 11.03% 9 7
 Total 89  103 75
Managed and Unitised
Funds UK

1,164,506 15.71% 1,347,450 981,562

 Non UK 1,754,955 11.03% 1,948,527 1,561,383
 Total 2,919,461  3,295,977 2,542,945
Total   2,919,550  3,296,080 2,543,020

Page 140

 67

Interest Rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Fund is exposed to changes in interest rates and
relates to its holdings in bonds and cash. The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate
movements as at 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2021 is set out below:

Asset Type at 31 March 2020 2021
 £000 £000
Cash and cash equivalents 501,295 349,550
Cash balances 13,933 1,847

Total 515,228 351,397

Sensitivity Analysis
The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.
The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of a +/- 25 basis points (BPS) change in interest rates.

Asset Type

 +25 BPS -25 BPS

Carrying value at 31 March 2021 £000 £000 £000
Cash and cash equivalents 349,550 874 (874)
Cash balances 1,847 5 (5)
Total  351,397 878 (878)

Carrying value at 31 March 2020 £000 £000 £000
Cash and cash equivalents 501,295 1,253 (1,253)
Cash balances 13,933 35 (35)
Total  515,228 1,288 (1,288)

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than the functional currency of the fund (£UK). The fund's currency rate risk
is considered by the Fund's Investment Advisors and Investment Managers. The Pension
Fund Investment Panel is informed quarterly of the Fund's currency exposure.

The following tables summarise the fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2020 and as